12200 WOODRUFF AVE. •  DOWNEY, CA 90241-5608  •  TELEPHONE (562) 803-1521 / (800)421-3466 IN CA / 800-486-3466  • FAX (562) 803-6898 /(800)486-3465
STANDARD SIZES:  All Extended Range Bushing inside diameters in 1/64 increments are Standard UNITED sizes.
SPECIAL SIZES:  All other sizes are Special.  When changing any Catalog Standard, please add the suffix ‘SP.’
IDENTIFICATION:  Special identification or marking can be stamped or etched on request.
HARDNESS:  Rockwell RC-61-65 in the hole.
CONCENTRICITY:  Extended Range Finished Ground Press Fit Bushings are held to a concentricity of .0005 T.I.
R.
TOLERANCE:  I.D. Tolerance is nominal +.0003   +.0007.

3-3/8"
3.375O
ORDERING EXAMPLE:   4—P—288—48—3-3/8 (3.3750) Specify:
Manufactured as ordered from semi-finished.
           EXTENDED RANGE BUSHINGS
           ARE NOT RETURNABLE FOR CREDIT.
H-HU
HEAD
PRESS FIT
P-PU
HEADLESS
PRESS FIT
SFX
SLIP RENEWABLE
SF
SLIP-FIXED
HL-HLU
HEAD LINER
L-LU
LINER
LS
LOCK
SCREW
RC 1-5
ROUND
CLAMP
LOCK SCREWS and
ROUND CLAMPS
USED WITH SF and SFX
Specify suffix U for UNGROUND  with
O.D. Tolerances of   +.015 to +.020
GROUND O.D. Tolerances are shown.
ALL BUSHINGS SHOWN ARE IN THIS SECTION
UNITED’s  Highly Popular and Practical Extended Range Bushings!
2-28-06 P - PU  Headless Press Fit Bushings
For HEAVY DUTY Applications
Extended Range
Headless Press Fit
EXTENDED
Headless
Press Fit
P and PU
1 - 3 4 - 6 7 - 12 13 - 24 25 - 49 50 - 99 100 & Up
List  –8% –18% –25% –30% –33% –35%
QUANTITY DISCOUNT FOR SAME SIZE AND TYPE:
Best Precision  -  Best Prices Anywhere!
BIG – TOUGH
SPECIFY 'P' FOR GROUND
SPECIFY 'PU' FOR UNGROUND
Specify suffix U for UNGROUND  with
O.D. Tolerances of +.015 to +.020.
GROUND O.D. Tolerances are shown.
A   I .D.  RANGE  B   O.D.  SIZE    C   FRACTIONAL  LENGTH   /   ANSI  LENGTH SYMBOL BY 16ths
METRIC REF. ONLY
NOM. / METRIC
U.S.A. INCH
DECIMAL
A N S I 3/4 1" 1-1/4 1-1/2 1-3/4 2" 2-1/8 2-1/4 2-1/2 2-3/4 3" 3-1/4 3-1/2 3-3/4 4" 4-1/4 4-1/2 4-3/4 5" 5-1/2 6" 6-1/2 7"
FROM  - TO FROM  - TO NOM. MAX - MIN SYMBOL -12 -16 -20 -24 -28 -32 -34 -36 -40 -44 -48 -52 -56 -60 -64 -68 -72 -76 -80 -88 -96 -104 -112
1-1/2  -
38.00MM  -
2
50.00MM
1.5000  -
1.4961  -
2.0000
1.9685
2-3/8 2.3775  - 2.3771 P-152 29.98 31.64 33.86 36.35 38.02 39.96 40.98 42.90 45.23 50.23 58.55 60.50 62.16 63.55 64.66 66.55 68.82 71.04 73.26
1-1/2  -
38.00MM  -
2-1/8
50.00MM
1.5000  -